DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-953041

RPTT:\$4543.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$4,583.50

09/21/2020 12:48 PM

Pgs=3

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1419-09-001-006

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 **ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448**

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: **Ludwick Trust** 491 Santa Rita Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301

ESCROW NO: 11001079-JML

RPTT \$4,543.50

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Clear Creek Residential LLC, A Delaware Limited Liabilty Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Andrew Kennedy Ludwick and Worth Zahour Ludwick, Trustees of The Ludwick Family 1989 Trust

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Clear Creek Residential, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liabilty Company By: Leisha Ehlert, Authorized Representative David Arnow TEXAS STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Travis } ss: This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 3 2020 Januar & Smith HANNAH P SMITH Notary ID #132238835 My Commission Expires November 5, 2023

NyGrbasd

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Parcel 1

Lot 61 of CLEAR CREEK TAHOE-PHASE 3A, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 23, 2020, as File No. 943845, Official Records.

Parcel 2

Easements granted in that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and Reservations of Easements for Clear Creek Tahoe, recorded September 27, 2016, as Document No. 2016-888265, Official Records. And Amendments thereto recorded as document numbers 890755, 902099, and 916465.

APN: 1419-09-001-006



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)							
a. <u>1419-09-001-006</u>					()			
b.				<u> </u>				\ \
Ç.				· ·				\ \
d.				-				\ \
2.	Tyne	of Property:						\ \
ш. а.		acant Land	b. 🗆	Sinala Fam	_В Г			-
C.		ondo/Twnhse	d. □	Single Fam. I 2-4 Plex	nes.	FO	R RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
ė.		ot. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'//Ind'i		Boo	элеминировируучуу-правилировируучуу	Page
g.		ricultural	n. □	Mobile Home		Not	e of Recording:	
i.	_	,		mobile Home		1400	es.	
3. a.	Total V	/alue/Sales Pri	e of Prope	of the state of th			1 105 050 00	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)					and /	S S	1,165,000.00	
C.	Transfe	er Tax Value		(value of prop	Oity)		4 462 000 00	formforthistochers : ****: *****************************
d.		roperty Transfe	r Tay Dua-			\$,	1,165,000.00	**************************************
4.					1	•	4,543.50	20000000000000000000000000000000000000
4.		nption Claime	-		_ ^_		/ /	
				er NRS 375.090), Section		***************************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	b. E	xplain Reason	for Exempt	ion:	7788 338 00 8 0	١.	 ,,	
5.	4000000	Interest: Perce		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				
by doc that dis of 10%	umentations allowand of the te	on if called upo se of any claime ax due plus inte	n to substa ed exemptions erest at 1%	correct to the be untiate the information or other details	est of their in mation provermination of provinces to N	ntorr rided of ac	nation and belief I herein. Further Iditional tox due	iRS 375.060 and NRS i, and can be supported more, the parties agree may result in a penalty yer and Seller shall be
Signa		1 (5		- Andrew State -	Capac		Granter	- \ - \ -
Signa	-					- T		
Signa	uure	280A007212F8483	awick, I rust	Ł	Capac	city	Grantee	
and the same of th	SELLER	(GRANTOR)	NEORMAT	IION		IVE	O (ODANTEE) II	MEODIATION
(REQUIRED)					BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			
Print Name: Clear Creek Residential LLC, A Delaware Limited Liabity Company					Print Nan	ne:	The Ludwick Fa	
Address: 199 Old Clear Creek Road					Addroee:	49	1 Santa Rita	AV6
	Clear Cre	Company of the second s			Act managements by the desired annual areas.	0a s toe se o	Alto	TO PACE VERY SERVICE AND A CONTROL OF THE PACE OF THE
State: NV Zip: 89705					State: CA			And the state of t
Print N	COI Vame: Si	MPANY/PERSo	ompany LL	C	RDING (Re Escrow N	qui	red if not Seller 11001079-110-	or Buyer) JML
Addre	ss: 212	Elks Point Road	d, Suite 448	5, PO Box 1029)7	0.00.00.00	www.commongram.y. P.T.V.	
City, S	State, Zip	Zephyr Cove	NV 89448	77.27.22				No
	The contract of the contract o		ar ar					